Tuesday, June 27, 2023
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ALIAS

Maker-Wright
Buckshot Sentenza
Big Dave

Blanco Perro

Ash

Doc Holidaily
Turtle Creek Murray
Broken Bow Bob
Flicker

Judge Wescott
Rowdy Lynch
Pawnee Bill

Bear Creek Dave
Whitewater Jake

Dead-Eye Anne Gannon

Ruger Kid
Ken-not-Barbie

Cool Hand Lizzie
Whitewater Princess

Total Shooters 19
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Cowboy Match June 2023

Sand Creek Raiders

Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final
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10:38:01 AM

Stage 1

28.09
26.33
33.38
36.24
45.79
51.11
40.43
52.11
72.28
64.61
55.15
40.12
61.20
57.81
72.87
80.15
109.42
83.18
78.58

Stage 2

21.48
23.16
35.08
35.47
42.38
42.77
53.07
43.88
46.70
60.57
48.70
96.31
50.93
84.18
79.54
149.43
129.33
106.39
142.81

Stage 3

27.42
33.83
38.54
39.27
45.68
40.24
56.40
63.12
53.31
57.71
64.80
80.44
78.17
67.60
78.15
98.20
78.58
111.37
167.17

Stage 4

20.22
15.75
25.90
29.09
32.08
44.80
39.17
49.73
49.35
46.35
65.89
31.60
56.00
58.72
58.96
75.21
77.49
86.52
199.00

Shoot Date: 6/25/2023
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 .
Time

3141 27.07 155.69
37.32 38.79 175.18
41.67 41.50 216.07
57.93 37.55 235.55
47.37 42.47 255.77
44.55 44.60 268.07
49.81 48.78 287.66
53.55 57.74 320.13
58.04 65.06 344.74
56.58 62.64 348.46
63.87 67.82 366.23
65.38 54.21 368.06
61.31 67.95 375.56
50.74 60.92 379.97
69.77 65.57 424.86
88.73 80.27 571.99
98.80 85.25 578.87

117.31 124.36 629.13

199.00 199.00 985.56



Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match June 2023
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Tuesday, June 27, 2023 10:38:14 AM 6/25/2023 Page 1 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Allas  Category/ Finish 1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Gunfighter 1 28.09 21.48 27.42 25.22 3141 27.07 160.69
1 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 5
Maker-Wright Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

28.09 21.48 27.42 20.22 3141 27.07 155.69

Gunfighter 2 26.33 23.16 28.83 20.75 32.32 28.79 160.18
2 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 2=10 25
Buckshot Sentenza Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

26.33 23.16 33.83 15.75 37.32 38.79 175.18

Frontier Cartridge Duelist 1 33.38 35.08 38.54 35.90 41.67 41.50 226.07
3 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Big Dave Penalties: 0 0 0= 0 0 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

33.38 35.08 38.54 25.90 41.67 41.50 216.07

B-Western 1 36.24 35.47 34.27 34.09 57.93 37.55 235.55
4 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 10
Blanco Perro Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

36.24 35.47 39.27 29.09 57.93 37.55 235.55

Cowboy 1 45.79 42.38 40.68 42.08 42.37 42.47 255.77
5 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 10
Ash Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

45.79 42.38 45.68 32.08 47.37 42.47 255.77

Cowboy 2 51.11 37.77 40.24 39.80 39.55 39.60 248.07
6 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 20
Doc Holidaily Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51.11 42.77 40.24 44.80 44.55 44.60 268.07

Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1 40.43 43.07 46.40 49.17 49.81 48.78 277.66
7 Misses: 0= 0 2= 10 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 20
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

40.43 53.07 56.40 39.17 49.81 48.78 287.66

Cattle Baron (75 +) 1 52.11 38.88 63.12 59.73 53.55 57.74 325.13
8 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

52.11 43.88 63.12 49.73 53.55 57.74 320.13

Silver Senior (65 +) 1 72.28 46.70 53.31 54.35 58.04 55.06 339.74
9 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 2=10 15
Flicker Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

72.28 46.70 53.31 49.35 58.04 65.06 344.74



Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match June 2023
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Tuesday, June 27, 2023 10:38:14 AM 6/25/2023 Page 2 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjme Time Time Time Time Time Final

Silver Senior (65 +) 2 59.61 55.57 52.71 56.35 51.58 47.64 323.46
10 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 3=15 35
Judge Wescott Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

64.61 60.57 57.71 46.35 56.58 62.64 348.46

Senior Duelist (60 +) 1 55.15 43.70 49.80 55.89 63.87 57.82 326.23
11 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 = 5 = 0 0= 0 2=10 20
Rowdy Lynch Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55.15 48.70 64.80 65.89 63.87 67.82 366.23

Classic Cowboy 1 40.12 41.31 35.44 36.60 40.38 29.21 223.06
12 Misses: 0= 0 11= 55 9= 45 1= 5 3=15 5= 25 145
Pawnee Bill Penalties: 0 0 = 0 0 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

40.12 96.31 80.44 31.60 65.38 54.21 368.06

Elder Statesman (70 +) 1 56.20 50.93 73.17 66.00 56.31 62.95 365.56
13 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 20
Bear Creek Dave Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

61.20 50.93 78.17 56.00 61.31 67.95 375.56

Wrangler (36 +) 1 52.81 64.18 52.60 53.72 50.74 45.92 319.97
14 Misses: 1= 5 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 3=15 40
Whitewater Jake Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 30
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

57.81 84.18 67.60 58.72 50.74 60.92 379.97

Ladies Silver Senior (65 +) 1 67.87 79.54 58.15 43.96 49.77 45.57 344.86
15 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 4= 20 5= 25 4= 20 4= 20 90
Dead-Eye Anne Gann  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

72.87 79.54 78.15 58.96 69.77 65.57 424.86

Wrangler (36 +) 2 80.15 149.43 98.20 80.21 83.73 70.27 561.99
16 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 10
Ruger Kid Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

80.15 149.43 98.20 75.21 88.73 80.27 571.99

Wrangler (36 +) 3 99.42 94.33 73.58 67.49 73.80 70.25 478.87
17 Misses: 2= 10 5= 25 1= 5 4= 20 3= 15 3=15 90
Ken-not-Barbie Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

109.42 129.33 78.58 77.49 98.80 85.25 578.87

Grand Dame (70 +) 1 78.18 101.39 106.37 81.52 92.31 99.36 559.13
18 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 5= 25 5= 25 70
Cool Hand Lizzie Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

83.18 106.39 111.37 86.52 117.31 124.36 629.13



Sand Creek Raiders
Cowboy Match June 2023
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Tuesday, June 27, 2023 10:38:14 AM 12:00:00 AM Page 3 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjme Time Time Time Time Time Final
Buckarette (13 & under) 1 78.58 142.81 122.17 199.00 199.00 199.00 940.56
19 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 9= 45 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 45
Whitewater Princess Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
78.58 142.81 167.17 199.00 199.00 199.00 985.56
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Misses: 7 25 33 18 21 31
Penalties: 0 2 2 2 2 1
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Average Stage Time: 55.47 60.38 57.63 57.99 61.48 58.24



Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match June 2023
Final Results by Category Main Match

Monday, June 26, 2023 6/25/2023 Page 1 of 1
Category Stagel Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage5 Stage 6 Totals
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Timek Time
Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
1 Turtle Creek Murray 7 40.43 53.07  56.40 39.17 49.81 48.78 287.66
Category: Buckarette (13 & under)
1 Whitewater Princess 19 78.58 142.81 167.17 199.00 199.00  199.00 985.56
Category: B-Western
1 Blanco Perro 4 36.24 35.47 39.27 29.09 57.93 37.55 235.55
Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)
1 Broken Bow Bob 8 52.11 4388  63.12 49.73 53.55 57.74 320.13
Category: Classic Cowboy
1 Pawnee Bill 12 40.12 96.31  80.44 31.60 65.38 54.21 368.06
Category: Cowboy
1 Ash 5 45.79 4238  45.68 32.08 47.37 42.47 255.77
2 Doc Holidaily 6 51.11 4277  40.24 44.80 44.55 44.60 268.07
Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)
1 Bear Creek Dave 13 61.20 50.93  78.17 56.00 61.31 67.95 375.56
Category: Senior Duelist (60 +)
1 Rowdy Lynch 11 55.15 48.70  64.80 65.89 63.87 67.82 366.23
Category: Frontier Cartridge Duelist
1 Big Dave 3 33.38 35.08  38.54 25.90 41.67 41.50 216.07
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)
1 Flicker 9 72.28 46.70  53.31 49.35 58.04 65.06 344.74
2 Judge Wescott 10 64.61 60.57  57.71 46.35 56.58 62.64 348.46
Category: Wrangler (36 +)
1 Whitewater Jake 14 57.81 84.18  67.60 58.72 50.74 60.92 379.97
2 Ruger Kid 16 80.15 149.43  98.20 75.21 88.73 80.27 571.99
3 Ken-not-Barbie 17 109.42 129.33  78.58 77.49 98.80 85.25 578.87
Category: Grand Dame (70 +)
2 Cool Hand Lizzie 18 83.18 106.39  111.37 86.52 117.31 124.36 629.13
Category: Gunfighter
1 Maker-Wright 1 28.09 21.48 2742 20.22 31.41 27.07 155.69
2 Buckshot Sentenza 2 26.33 23.16  33.83 15.75 37.32 38.79 175.18
Category: Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)
1 Dead-Eye Anne Gannon 15 72.87 79.54 7815 58.96 69.77 65.57 424.86

Total Shooters 19
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Sand Creek Raiders
Cowboy Match June 2023

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

Monday, June 26, 2023 1:00:10 PM
Stage Place Staae Number: 1
5 Pawnee Bill 40.12
4 Blanco Perro 36.24
3 Big Dave 33.38
2 Maker-Wright 28.09
1 Buckshot Sentenza 26.33
Stage Place Stage Number: 2
5 Ash 42.38
4 Blanco Perro 35.47
3 Big Dave 35.08
2 Buckshot Sentenza 23.16
1 Maker-Wright 21.48
Stage Place Staae Number: 3
5 Doc Holidaily 40.24
4 Blanco Perro 39.27
3 Big Dave 38.54
2 Buckshot Sentenza 33.83
1 Maker-Wright 27.42
Staae Place Staae Number: 4
5 Pawnee Bill 31.60
4 Blanco Perro 29.09
3 Big Dave 25.90
2 Maker-Wright 20.22
1 Buckshot Sentenza 15.75
Stage Place Stage Number: 5
5 Ash 47.37
4 Doc Holidaily 4455
3 Big Dave 41.67
2 Buckshot Sentenza 37.32
1 Maker-Wright 31.41
Stage Place Stage Number: 6
5 Ash 42.47
4 Big Dave 41.50
3 Buckshot Sentenza 38.79
2 Blanco Perro 37.55

1 Maker-Wright 27.07



STAGE ONE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: none
Shotgun: Staged on the table, minimum of 8 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the fence with hands on hat. Indicate ready by saying,
“BLAST ‘EM!” The shooter will receive a standby before the beep.

At the beep, alternate the 2 pistol targets with 5 rounds. Move to the table and al-
ternate the 2 pistol targets with 5 rounds, holster. With your shotgun engage the
first 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Move to the right barrel and
engage the next 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Move to the left
barrel and engage the next 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Move
to the log and engage the last 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds.



STAGE TWO
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table.
Shotgun: Staged on table minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing behind the table with both hands on the table, not
touching any firearm. Indicate ready by saying “YOU VARMINTS SHOT MY
FRIEND!” The shooter will receive a standby before the beep.

At the beep, sweep the 5 rifle targets with 5 rounds. Then sweep the 5 rifle
targets with 5 rounds in the opposite direction. Return your rifle to the table.
Retrieve your shotgun and engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4
rounds. You may return the shotgun to the table if you wish. Move to the cactus
and sweep the 5 pistol targets with 5 rounds. Then sweep the 5 pistol targets with
5 rounds in the opposite direction. Holster.



STAGE THREE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table.
Shotgun: Staged on the table, minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the cactus with both hands behind back. Indicate ready
by saying, “HORSE FEATHERS!” The shooter will receive a standby before
the beep.

At the beep, engage the 3 left pistol targets with 5 rounds in a 1-3-1 sequence.
Move to the table. Engage one set of 3 rifle targets with 5 rounds in a 1-3-1 se-
quence. Then engage the other set of 3 rifle targets in a 1-3-1 sequence. Return
your rifle to the table and engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4
rounds. You may return your shotgun to the table if you wish. Move to the rock
and engage the 3 pistol targets with 5 rounds in a 1-3-1 sequence. Holster.



STAGE FOUR

v
000 (OO

o T

S

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 9 rounds, staged on the left table.
Shotgun: Staged on the right table, minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Begin standing behind the right table with both hands above your head. Indicate
ready by saying, “SHOOT THE CLOSE ONES FIRST!”

At the signal, engage the 2 right shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds.
Move to the left table and engage the 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2
rounds. Place your shotgun on the table and with your rifle triple tap the 3 rifle
targets with 9 rounds. Return your rifle to the table if you wish and move to the
area between the two cacti. Triple tap the 3 pistol targets with 9 rounds. Then
engage the cow skull for a 10 second bonus but not a miss. Holster.



STAGE FIVE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on center table
Shotgun: Staged on left table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the center table with both hands on belt buckle (front
of belt). Indicate ready by saying, “I’'M SO CONFUSED!”

At the signal, with your rifle Nevada Sweep the 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds.
Move with your rifle to the left table. Place your rifle on the left table and Nevada
sweep the 3 pistol targets with 5 rounds. Retrieve your shotgun and move to the
left log. There engage the 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Move
to the right log and engage the 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds.
Move to the right table where you may down your shotgun if you wish. Then
Nevada Sweep the 3 pistol targets with 5 rounds. Holster.



STAGE SIX

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the center table.
Shotgun: Staged on the left table, with a minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the center table with both hands on hat. Indicate ready
by saying, “HOLD ON TO YOUR HAT!”

At the signal, engage one set of 3 rifle targets with 5 rounds in a 2-1-2 sequence.
Then engage the other set of 3 rifle targets in a 2-1-2 sequence. Move with your
rifle to the left table. Place your rifle on the left table and engage the two shotgun
targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Move to the right table and engage the 2
shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. If you wish place the shotgun on
the right table. Move to the log and engage one set of 3 pistol targets with 5
rounds in a 2-1-2 sequence then engage the other set of 5 pistol targets with 5
rounds in a 2-1-2 sequence. Holster.
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